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BACKGROUND:

The research conducted by Morning Consult among adults sought to understand American optimism of the U.S.
economy and sense of preparedness should the U.S. enter an economic recession in the next 12 months. Research
concluded that while adults are generally optimistic about their personal financial situation (59%), nearly two thirds
are still concerned about the possibility of an economic recession (63%). However, those who are working with a
financial advisor are more likely to say they feel optimistic about the U.S. economy (64%) and to say they feel
prepared for a recession (67%).
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METHODOLOGY:

This poll was conducted from September 17-18, 2019 among a national sample of 2196 Adults and from
September 24-26, 2019 among a national sample of 2200 Adults. The interviews were conducted online and the
data were weighted to approximate a target sample of Adults based on age, race/ethnicity, gender, educational
attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2 percentage points.

Background

SPECIFIC AUDIENCES:

Investors: Adults who self-report having money invested in the stock market, mutual funds, including IRAs
(Individual Retirement Account) and/or 401(K)s.

Working with a financial advisor: Adults who self report receiving advice from financial advisor. Adults working
with a financial advisor is correlated with income, with 21% of those working with a financial advisor earning $100k+
per year. Additional demographic breakouts include*:

Demographic Adults Working with Financial Advisor (n=423-432)
Income: under $50k 58% 36%
W MORNING CONSULT
Income: $50k - $100k 32% 42%
SLIDE /-2 Income: $100k+ 10% 21%

*Breakouts shown from poll on September 17-18, 2019
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Key Points
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Half of adults say it is likely that the
nation will face an economic recession
sometime in the next 12 months (55%).

While adults are generally optimistic
about their personal financial situation
(59%), nearly two thirds are still
concerned about the possibility of an
economic recession (63%).

Three quarters of adults (76%) say a
recession in the next 12 months would
have an impact on their household, with
a third (36%) saying it would have a

major impact.

+ However, high income earners ($100k+)
(25%) and adults working with a financial
advisor (29%) are less likely to say a
recession in the next 12 months would have
a major impact on their household.

* Most adults say that if the U.S. were in a
recession, they would take steps to try to
spend less money. Adults also say they
would save more money, utlize their
investments and pray.

Less than half of adults (43%) say they
would feel prepared if the U.S. fell into a
recession in the next 12 months, with
only 11% saying they would feel very
prepared.

» Adults who feel prepared for a recession say
it's because they have savings, secure jobs,
and stable investments.

» Adults who feel unprepared for a recession
say it's because they have a lack of savings,
don’'t earn enough money, or are facing job
insecurity.

Those who are working with a financial
advisor are more likely to say they feel
optimistic about the U.S. economy
(64%) and to say they feel prepared for a
recession (67%).

Confidence in and trust of financial
advisors is high among those most
familiar with the value they provide.

* Three quarters of those working with a
financial advisor say they feel confident their
financial advisor would successfully manage
their finances through a recession (77%).

 And, of those who have worked with a
financial advisor, three quarters say it would
be beneficial to work with a financial advisor
if faced with a recession (78%).
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Over half of adults say they feel either very or somewhat optimistic about
their personal or household financial situation (59%).

CFP BOARD
Do you generally feel optimistic about your personal or household financial situation?

Economic

Optimism

7%
11%
Yes, very optimistic Yes, somewhat Not, not very No, not optimistic Don't know/no
¥, MORNING CONSULT optimistic optimistic at all opinion

SLIDE / 5 59% 34%




High-income ($100k+) adults (83%), those working with a financial advisor
(78%), and investors (73%) are more likely to say they feel optimistic about
CEP BOARD their personal or household financial situation.

Do you generally feel optimistic about your personal or household financial situation?

Don't know/

no opinion . Not, not very ‘ No, not optimistic

optimistic at all Total
optimistic

s 2 7% I E T 5

Gender: e 69 I T -

Gender: Female 9% s
income: Under 50k 10%
— . T
Optimism income: 100k
Workingwith fnancil acvisor - I S 07 S 5% I
Not working with financial advisor 8% 55%
Working ith CF -
Homeonner SN T+
— T e
Investor 73%
Non-investor 11% 26% 14% 49%
Generation Z: 18-22 17% 17% 52%
witerniat Age 2330 IR AZYG R 10% IS o
Generaton x: Age 39-54 IS NSV 5% I A 55
SLIDE / 6 Boomers: Age 55-73 |2 3% 5% 25% 11% 59%

‘ Yes, very optimistic . Yes, somewhat
optimistic

52%

Economic

67%
83%
78%
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Adults are twice as likely to believe it is a good time to buy major

household items than a bad time to buy major household items (26% vs.
12%).

Think about the big thin?s people buy for their home — such as furniture, a r;frigerator, stove, television and
y

things like that. Generally speaking, do you think now is a good or bad time for people to buy major household
items?

50%

26%

12% 12%

Good time Neither good nor bad Bad time Don't know/no opinion
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Similarly, high income ($100k+) adults (35%), those working with a financial
advisor (35%), and investors (33%) are more likely to think it is a good time
for people to buy major household items.

Think about the big things people buy for their home — such as furniture, a r;frigerator, stove, television and

things like that. Generally speaking, do you think now is a good or bad time

items?

Adults

Gender: Male

Gender: Female

Income: Under 50k

Income: 50k-100k

Income: 100k+

Working with financial advisor
Not working with financial advisor
Working with CFP
Homeowner

Non-homeowner

Investor

Non-investor

Generation Z: 18-22
Millennial: Age 23-38
Generation X: Age 39-54

Boomers: Age 55-73

Good time

26%
34%
19%
23%
28%
35%
35%
24%
41%
29%
22%
33%
20%
24%
22%
28%
27%

Neither good nor bad @ Badtime

50%
45%
54%
49%
52%
45%
46%
51%
43%
50%
49%
49%
51%
43%
54%
48%
49%

or people to buy major household

Don't know/no opinion

12%
9%
15%
15%
8%
7%
10%
13%
7%
9%
16%
7%
16%

20%

13%
13%
9%




Adults are divided on whether they think the economy is currently ‘growing’
(37%) or ‘slowing’ (36%).

Based on what you know, do you believe the U.S. economy is currently growing or slowing?

CFP BOARD

Economic
Optimism
0
17% 10%
V MORNING CONSULT Growing Slowing Nelthesrlg\sﬁ\r/]vgllng nor Don't know/no opinion
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Those working with a financial advisor (48%) and high-income earners
(47%) are more likely to say the economy is currently growing.

Based on what you know, do you believe the U.S. economy is currently growing or slowing?

‘ Growing . Slowing Neither growing nor slowing Don't know/no opinion
Aduits 17%  10%
Gender: Male 17% 6%
Gender: Female 17% 14%
Income: Under 50k 17% 13%
Income: 50k-100k 17% 7%
Income: 100k+ 17% 6%
Working with financial advisor 11% 8%
Not working with financial advisor 18% 11%
Working with CFP 11% 5%
Homeowner 16% 7%
Non-homeowner 18% 14%
Investor 15% 5%
Non-investor 18% 14%
Generation Z: 18-22 13% 23%
Millennial: Age 23-38 18% 14%
Generation X: Age 39-54 19% 10%

Boomers: Age 55-73 15% 5%




While half of adults (52%) say they feel optimistic about the future of the
U.S. economy, 2in 5 (39%) say they don’t feel optimistic.

CFP BOARD
Do you generally feel optimistic about the future of the U.S. economy?

Economic
Optimism
10%
Yes, very optimistic Yes, somewhat Not, not very No, not optimistic Don't know/no
¥, MORNING CONSULT optimistic optimistic at all opinion

52% 39%

SLIDE / 11
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Homeowners (58%), investors (58%), and those working with a financial
advisor (64%) are more likely to say they generally feel optimistic about the
future of the U.S. economy.

Do you generally feel optimistic about the future of the U.S. economy?

. Yes, very optimistic . Yes, somewhat

Adults

Gender: Male

Gender: Female

Income: Under 50k

Income: 50k-100k

Income: 100k+

Working with financial advisor
Not working with financial advisor
Working with CFP
Homeowner

Non-homeowner

Investor

Non-investor

Generation Z: 18-22
Millennial: Age 23-38
Generation X: Age 39-54

Boomers: Age 55-73

Don'tknow/ @ Not, notvery @ No, not optimistic

optimistic no opinion optimistic at all Total

optimistic

10% 28% 11% JErl
7% 23% M 61%
12% 32% 12% [NEEE
12% 28% 12% e
6% 29% 10% G0
L 23% [ L 25% 8% NS
6% 25% S 64%
11% 28% I 9%
24% 4% IS
VTV %% 5% 27% 10% 2
15% 29% 11% [
L 20% [ R [ 29% 8% LT
13% 27% 13% [N

9% 16% 33% 19%

14% 32% 10%
11% 25% 9%

L 22% YA 25% 11%

32%
44%
55%

59%
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Half of adults say it is very or somewhat likely that the nation will face an
economic recession sometime in the next 12 months (55%).

In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that the nation could face an economic recession sometime
in the next 12 months?

15%

J L J opinion

Very likely Somewhat likely Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely Don't know/no
|

55% 29%



Over half of adults across key demographics say it like very or somewhat
likely the U.S. will face an economic recession sometime in the next 12
CFP BOARD months.

In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that the nation could face an economic recession sometime
in the next 12 months?

. Very likely ' Somewhat likely Don't know/no opinion . Somewhat unlikely . Very unlikely
Total likely
Aduts 15%
Gender: Male 13% 20% o I
Gender: Female 17% so%
Economic Income: Under 50K 19% o2
Optimism income: 50K-100K 10% o
Income: 100k+ 7% 19% 15% 59%

Warking it inanci avisor 119 I
Not working with financial advisor 16% 17% 11% 55%
Warking with PP 10% AR T 5o

Homeovner 11%
Nor-homeowner 19%
investor 9%
Norvinvestor 20% 16%  11% N2
Generation : 16-22 18% 0%

M, MORNING CONSULT Millennial: Age 23-38 18% 16% 7% e
Generation X: Age 39-54 16% 17% 120 IR
Boomers: Age 55-73 11% 20% 129 I

SLIDE / 14




CFP BOARD

Economic

Optimism

W MORNING CONSULT

SLIDE / 15

Nearly two thirds (63%) of adults say they are concerned about the
possibility of an economic recession in the U.S., with a quarter (25%)

saying they are very concerned.

How concerned are you, if at all, about the possibility of an economic recession in the U.S.?

8% 8%

Very concerned Somewhat concerned  Not that concerned  Not concerned at all Don't know/no
L J L J opinion

63% 29%




Concern about the possibility of an economic recession crosses economic
lines. Over half of adults at all income levels, those working with a financial
advisor, homeowners, and investors are concerned about the possibility of
an economic recession in the U.S.

CFP BOARD

How concerned are you, if at all, about the possibility of an economic recession in the U.S.?

‘ Very concerned ‘ Somewhat concerned Egg‘éiﬁ?&‘:"/ . Not that concerned . Not concerned at all Total
concerned
Adults 8% 21% 8% JRE2
Gender: Male 7%
Gender: Female 9% oe%
Economic Income: Under 50k 11% 20% 7% 2L
. income: sok-100k SRR 2o 5% I o
Optlmlsm Income: 100k+ 25% 12% 61%
Working with financial advisor || IIESZRE 0% 5% 21% 2 65%
Not working with financialacisor 9% %
working with CFP - | TS S S8/ A 7 N VI o+
Homeowner - |PATC I 386 N 5% 23% 10% Rl
Nor-homeowner N 18% 6% R
investor
Nonnvestor 129% 1%
Generation Z: 18-22 29% 16% 19% 7% R0
¥, MORNING CONSULT Millennial: Age 23-38 12% 66%
Generaton X: Age 39-54 7% 3%

SLIDE / 16
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Three quarters of adults (76%) say a recession in the next 12 months would

have an impact on their household, with a third (36%) saying it would have
a major impact.

If the U.S. were to fall into a recession in the next 12 months, how much of an impact do you believe it
would have on you and your household?

306 16%

Major Minor None Don't know/no opinion



High income earners ($100k+) (25%) and adults working with a financial
advisor (29%) are less likely to say a recession in the next 12 months would
have a major impact on their household.

CFP BOARD

If the U.S. were to fall into a recession in the next 12 months, how much of an impact do you believe it
would have on you and your household?

@ Major @ Minor @ Nore Don't know/no opinion
Adults 16%
Gender: Male 15%
Gender: Female 18%
i Income: Under 50k 20%
EC onomic Income: 50k-100k 10%
Income: 100k+ 14%
Prep ared Ness Working with financial advisor 12%
Not working with financial advisor 17%
Working with CFP 8%
Homeowner 13%
Non-homeowner 20%
Investor 10%
Non-investor 21%
Generation Z: 18-22 30%
Millennial: Age 23-38 18%
Generation X: Age 39-54 35% 7% 16%
VW MORNING CONSULT Boomers: Age 55-73 13%

SLIDE / 19




Less than half of adults (43%) say they would feel prepared if the U.S. fell
Into a recession in the next 12 months, with only 11% saying they would

feel very prepared.

When thinking about your personal or household finances, how prepared do you think you would feel if
the U.S. fell into a recession in the next 12 months?

CFP BOARD

Economic

Preparedness

10%

Somewhat prepared Somewhat unprepared  Very unprepared Don't know/no
J L J opinion

Very prepared
|

W MORNING CONSULT
43% 46%
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Adults working with a financial advisor (67%) are much more likely than
those who are not (38%) to say they would feel prepared if the U.S. fell into
CFP BOARD arecession in the next 12 months.

When thinking about your personal or household finances, how prepared do you think you would feel if
the U.S. fell into a recession in the next 12 months?

Don't know/

@ Veryprepared @ Somewhat prepared o opinion

. Somewhat unprepared . Very unprepared Total
ota

prepared

s 10%
Gender: Male 10% 24% 16% 51%
Gender: Female 11% s
Economic income: Under 50k 13% -
income: 50100k 6% -

ncome: 100k

Warking it inanci avisor 6% o
Not working with financial advisor 11% 38%
Working it G o

Homeowner 8% 53%

o homeovne 13%
—,,.. e

Non-investor 15% 27% 29% 29%

Generaton: 1822 25% 2

¥, MORNING CONSULT Millennial: Age 23-38 12% 35%
Generaion x: Age 39-54 8% o
Boomers: Age 5573 89 AL G 55

Preparedness
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Adults who feel prepared for a recession say it’s because they have
savings, secure jobs, and stable investments.

In a few words, why do you think you would feel financially prepared if the U.S. fell into a recession
in the next 12 months?
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« ‘I will definitely start saving money now to prepare”
« “l think | have enough stashed away that | would be fine”

* ‘I have accumulated significant savings for this purpose”
*  “We have enough liquid savings build up to survive 3-6 months
. . . . »” 5 othingals pay
: without jobs if we were to lose our income nepdegmglﬂgﬂgl.e wont  budget
Economic _ business 2VaYS retirement

weather
ry® -5 Paidneed QOF financially

Preparedness | | oS B . get E5secure ey
- “Steady income and savings” case © O) think socia
. . 3 d8bt OOm save ves
«  “Secure job and savings” 2 family Q. 3 ®
S , : ocg 0O OJOb C ”retlred g
+  “My job is independent of the financial 295 25 & D'JWI Dhr use
status of the nation” Plan € E2h o) Sa\fe 580" op
S “wnave ~. 0 2
* “l have a stable income that should not ) S® o5
things.® SE O
be affected.” dmbtsgo‘j[— S aV I n g N E‘E spend
« “Low debt to income ratio, job with a -2 s m O n e " 8 2 galnregd&
company who has weathered past % § g% y 0:'3 (ng%m
. ] br - 7 =
recessions 3 % years saving suggf gm ~§§
" the little food Can DL < economic
V, MORNING CONSULT last & cutmvgstmths Qs s
i _ _ _ 3.2 spendingmonth . o
«  “l am retired and most if not all of my investments are = jobs back1oNNs 3
SLIDE / 22 : : , ” eans flnanCIaI
in a low yield safe environment funds home

991 « “My financial advisor has my assets well diversified”
n=




Adults who feel unprepared for a recession say it’s because they have a
lack of savings, don’t earn enough money, or are facing job insecurity.

In a few words, why do you think you would feel financially unprepared if the U.S. fell into a
recession in the next 12 months?

CFP BOARD

*  “Not enough savings”
“Need to save more in cash”

* “l don’t have the means to survive financially”
*  “Not enough liquid funds to survive. Would be tough to
) make ends meet” . dnﬂmtwﬂna > § amount
» edany f—
Economic « “l don’t have money saved and no assets disability good o inpramed
struggling currently cg e onomy ., qri
Prep ared Ness " cost & ON€ nothing £ c= 5ECU” Yc:a;?trq:gﬁ]ﬂ.q
: - surexrecession &7 ablensed
+  “We are at the poverty level to its hard to o %‘rex v X know'@mily
prepare for anything in regard to o2 Ehard = g 8§ Eg t::-arely’E
finance.” 29 o xjust social q.) BC "~ &5 debte &
«  “Ilive paycheck t heck’ s £ Q) Soc'a SQ ¢ = bills -8
paycheck to paychec >E 235, 9 x &
* ‘I have limited income (living on SS) and _mmian @ ® E 8 % T 25
. ” c -
- “Because | don’'t make a lot of money ﬂmnomb Save 85 <
yoa rigmecbauspeaﬁ moome 582
ops o ne
© ??En"' fall &
“ . . . ” = lIKe think .2
V MORNING CONSULT - “| have a crappy job that is going nowhere o SaV| n g S 2 ek S
* ‘| could impact my ability to advance my career” fixedg © ®
SLIDE /28 + “Well a recession would ... force my boss to cutmy ., orePared feel - might =
\ I

hours and therefore | would be unable to pay my bills.” retirement

n =999
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Most adults say that if the U.S. were in arecession, they would try to spend
less money. Adults also say they would save more money, utilize their

iInvestments and pray.

In a few words, what steps would you take, if any, during an economic recession in the U.S.?

« “Pray hard”

* “l would spend less money and
« “Lots of prayer”

implement a very strict budget”
+ “Spend less and be more thrifty”

* “l would be pinching pennies” Exe everything
= -% 2%8 extra jfvestments ki
5 > E idea purchases sg|| = =
%2 “live G.) food Hg @ >
: eating® time L gsures S probably
1 bt~ -
« “Save as much as | could, stockpile, careful .~ WOrk.S, > WI|| NS
budget, and use minimal of what | have” thi| k Take-"tc cks CU U) O 'r;”ggg‘e
« ‘“Increase my savings, decrease my = égg b, y QO EJ co?ﬂ ue
oy @ us
spending 2 jtems C get fmd O 5,0 look
® thi oo stay
o thingsO £
 + JOIHH - I I IO n ey £ 3 travel
water < omake o fo
” ’ ” vl o oo
« "Don’t know what | could do maybe O @ S e n d I n budget o
* “l honestly have no idea” fruc Ju p g obetter
- pray £ stop
t|__1l|ten o nOt k NOW L=
8 .28e" dont SMOW,S 2
[13 ”» E m :: buy@ﬁ_": -
«  “I would move my money from stocks to cash o @ EXPEenses ., . E2 lower
« “Use resources and investments to live unnecessarystart~ g§ @
” needed US€ 2 mE
normally necessary well =



CFP BOARD

Contents

VW MORNING CONSULT

SLIDE / 25

Economic Optimism

Economic Preparedness

Impact of a Financial Advisor

Current State of the Economy

Looking Back to 2008



CFP BOARD

Impact of a
SERMERE]

Advisor

W MORNING CONSULT

SLIDE / 26

Three quarters of those working with a financial advisor say they feel
confident their financial advisor would successfully manage their finances
through a recession (77%).

Faced with a U.S. economic recession, how confident are you that your financial advisor would successfully

manage your finances, for example preparing you for a recession or minimizing your losses during a
recession?

9%
3% 11%
Very confident Somewhat confident ~ Not that confident Not confident at all Don't know/no
L J L J opinion

77% 12%

n =423, margin of error = +/- 5%
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2 in 5 adults believe it would be beneficial to work with a financial advisor if

faced with a recession (41%).

Faced with a U.S. economic recession, how beneficial, if at all, do you believe it would be to work with a
financial advisor to manage your or your household's finances?

20%
18%
Very beneficial Somewhat beneficial ~ Not that beneficial Not beneficial at Don't know/no
all opinion

41% 40%



However, of those currently working with a financial advisor, three quarters
say it would be beneficial to work with a financial advisor if faced with a
recession (78%).

Faced with a U.S. economic recession, how beneficial, if at all, do you believe it would be to work with a
financial advisor to manage your or your household's finances?

CFP BOARD

@ Very beneficial @ Somewhat beneficial Eggéi';?gl‘:"/ @ Notthatbeneficial @ Not beneficial at all Total
beneficial
At 18%
Gender: ale 16% s
Gender Female 219% s
I m p aCt i Of a Income: Under 50k 22% 19% 24% 35%
Financial Income: 50k-100k 15% 22% 16% 48%
AdvVvisor Income: 100k+ 10% 61%
Working with fiancia advisr 8% o
Not working with financial advisor 21% 22% 24% 32%
working with CFP - |07 S S8 /6 N 500 I sa%
Homeaner 15% 1o
Non-homeowner 22% 20% 20% 37%
Investor 9% 21% 13% 56%
Nonnvestor 25% a0
Generaton7: 182 28% w
NV MORNING CONSULT Millennial: Age 23-38 19% 49%
Generaton x: Age 39-54 19% o

SLIDE / 28

Boomers: Age 55-73 16% 22% 29% a6
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15% of adults say they have completed a financial plan with a registered
financial advisor within the last two years.

As a reminder, a financial advisor is a professional who provides clients with ﬁnancialﬁ/uidance and planning.Financial planning
is an evaluation of a client's current finances to help reach their future financial goals.Have you completed, within the last two
years, a financial plan with a registéred financial advisor that covers at least three or more areas of your financial life (e.g.

retirement, college planning, cash flow/spending, insurance, investments)?

7%

8%

Don't know

Yes
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Over half of those working with a financial advisor say they have completed
a financial plan with a registered financial advisor in the last two years
(55%). Adults working with a CFP are more likely than adults working with a
financial advisor generally to say they have completed a financial plan
within the last two years.

As a reminder, a financial advisor is @ professional who provides clients with financial Iunidance and planning. Financial planning
is an evaluation of a client's current finances to help reach their future financial goals. Have you completed, within the last two
years, a financial plan with a registered financial advisor that covers at least three or more areas of your financial life (e.g.
retirement, college planning, cash flow/spending, insurance, investments)?

mYes Don't know mNo

Aduts NINISOGNIN 8%

Gender: Male | ENNNIGYGNNN 7%

Gender: Female [INNIAO6NIN 9%

Income: Under 50k [INOUGN  10%

Income: 50k-100k | NPOVGNINNN 6%

income: 100K+ | T 5o - Fe T

Working with a financial advisor [NSE0GN 9%
Not working with a financial advisor 5861 8%
Working with a CFP |7 00 590 7 ——

Working with a FA (not a CFP) [NENNNNNDTOGNINNNN  18%
Homeowner [NIOUGINNN 6%

Non-homeowner NGOG 10%

investor |0/ 5/ T ——

Non-investor [0l 11%

Generation Z: 18-22 | NEIOUGNN 21%

Millennial: 23-3 | NISUGNN  11%

Generation x: 39-54 [INNISUGNN 7%
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1in 5 adults (18%) believe the U.S. may currently be in a recession, though
only 4% believe the U.S. economy is definitely in a recession.

As you may know, a recession refers to a notable decline in general economic activity in a specific region over a
period of time. Based on what you know, would you say the U.S. economy is currently in a recession, or not?

32%

16%
4%
Yes, definitely Yes, maybe No, maybe not No, definitely not Don't know/no
opinion

22% 62%
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Those who think the U.S. economy is currently in a recession point to a
slowing economy, the trade war, and cost of living as evidence.

In a few words, why would you say the U.S. economy is currently in a recession?

n =468

“The economy seems sluggish”
“Lack of consumer activity, high
number of retail bankruptcies”

“Inflation is dooming the world”

“Because of the sanction of China”
“Tariffs”
“It boils down to all of the tariffs”

“Minimum wage has not increased”
“Rising food, gas, and household item
prices.”

“Prices up, pay down”
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“US economy is not currently in a
recessions... but recently we have faced
some issues that reduce our economic
rate”

“No yet, but pending”

=
()]
=
> D
E‘ {IJ economlc

price q|osin
already ED4s g
g y everyone middle

slowmg lot spending fo0d work
keeps president ghina Stock donald

slow 5y things €CONOMY My
beca U Se less unemployment

tarlffs;“’
S5rumpg Strade 3 L8
e
o

time

peop|ecost = o

itsnot2 | see

rket Warmoneybbd|
will JObS CJ'Jeverythlnegljwe
p“CeS pay & oty Wade losing

D?I'ECESSIOF] O-g-ihke there
testhink many O)= géﬁ?ems
D struggling NOW el ©

£  working 98s mJob
interest.  hard-3

much 3 in
= dont QEt
=

can

wars

expensive
g growth
etti ng m

aror
busine



CFP BOARD

Contents

VW MORNING CONSULT

SLIDE / 34

Economic Optimism

Economic Preparedness

Impact of a Financial Advisor

Current State of the Economy

Looking Back to 2008



CFP BOARD

Looking Back

to 2008

W MORNING CONSULT

SLIDE / 35

Compared to the impact of the 2008 recession, adults predict a potential recession in
the next 12 months will have a larger impact on their household. Almost two thirds of
adults (64%) say the 2008 recession had an impact on their household compared to
three quarters of adults (76%) who say a potential recession in the next 12 months
would have an impact on their household.

As you may know, a recession refers to a sharp decline in general economic activity in a specific region over a

period of time. The U.S. experienced a recession between December 2007 to June 2009, sometimes referred to
as the 2008 recession. How much of an impact did the 2008 recession have on you and your household?

18%

Major Minor None Don't know/unsure



Total impact increases with age, with 18% of Generation Z saying the 2008
recession had a major impact on their household compared to 31% of
CEP BOARD Boomers who say the same.

As you may know, a recession refers to a sharp decline in general economic activity in a specific region over a
period of time. The' U.S. experienced a recession between Decemberj 2007 to June 2009, sometimes referred to
as the 2008 recession.How much of an impact did the 2008 recession have on you and your household?

@ WMajor @ Minor @ None Don't know/unsure
Adults 18%
Gender: Male 24% 21% 13%
Gender: Female 22%
) Income: Under 50k 24%
Looking Back Income: 50k-100K 11%
Income: 100k+ 6%
to 2008 Working with financial advisor 12%
Not working with financial advisor 19%
Working with CFP 6%
Homeowner 13%
Non-homeowner 25% 20% 24%
Investor 8%
Non-investor 24% 19% 25%
Generation Z: 18-22 51%
Millennial: Age 23-38 23%
Generation X: Age 39-54 15%
V, MORNING CONSULT Boomers: Age 55-73 8%
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However, 2 in 5 adults say they feel more financially prepared for a potential
recession than they did in 2008 (44%).

CFP BOARD
_— Do you think you would feel more financially prepared or less financially prepared if the U.S. fell into a
recession in the next 12 months than you were during the 2008 recession?

23%

Looking Back

to 2008

Much more prepared Somewhat more Somewhat less Much less prepared Don't know/unsure

W MORNING CONSULT prepared prepared
L J L J

44% 33%
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A strong majority of those working with a financial advisor say they feel
more prepared for a potential recession now than they did in 2008 (65%).

CFP BOARD

Do you think you would feel more financially prepared or less financially prepared if the U.S. fell into a
recession in the next 12 months than you were during the 2008 recession?

. Much more prepared . Somewhat more Don't know/unsure ‘ Somewhat less . Much less prepared
prepared prepared Total prepared
Aduls 23%
Gender: Male 19% 16% 13% 52%
Gender: Female 27% a7
Looking Back income: Under 50K 28% 2
Income: 50k-100k 17% 16% 10% [EIC
to 2008 income: 100K+ 10% 200 o I
Working with financial advisor 16% 65%
Not working with financial advisor 24% 40%
Woring vith CFP 119 IEVIIREL
Homeaer 19% 1%
Nor-homeorer 27% %
Investor 13% 17% 9% L
Norinvestor 29% 3%
Generation Z: 18-22 42% 27%
W MORNING CONSULT Millennial: Age 23-38 22% 42%
Generation X: Age 39-54 23% 41%
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